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1 Introduction

CB: # 80_PWS_W1

-  1st change (abnormal cond) seems wrong?

- semantics desc is already covered by behavior text?

- check details

(HW - moderator)

rev in R3-205609 Summary of offline disc 
For the Chairman’s Notes

Propose to capture the following:

2 Discussion 

2.1 RAN sharing impacts
As discussed during online session, companies raised the question that whether the conclusion/agreements agreed for F1 could be blindly applied to W1, here we would like to backtrack the previous discussions and take a look at current F1 and W1 spec concerning RAN sharing.

The main discussions happened on RAN sharing were about per-PLMN interface or per-node interface, including the right PLMN (top level) to be included when establishing interface, interface instance etc., most of them are reflected in stage 2 specs. 
Since RAN sharing is a legacy function whose typical characteristics are the list of supported PLMNs and PLMN specific parameters (cell ID, TAC, etc) broadcasted over radio interface, this is common to LTE and NR. Considering the fact LTE deployment was already there, and some enhancements for RAN sharing may even not be deployed in real field, e.g. PLMN specific parameters were introduced in LTE Rel-14 while it was inherited by NR from the first release. 

Taking such factors into account, we think there is no need to copy/paste what has been agreed for F1 to W1 in a blind way, i.e., we need to take case by case.
Issue 1: whether the conclusion/agreements agreed for F1 could be blindly applied to W1.
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Huawei
	No need
	As analyzed above, LTE was already deployed and some enhancements related with RAN sharing may have not been deployed.

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


2.2 The issues on the number of broadcast PLMNs in serving cell info over W1
Back to the CR itself [1], the main intention is to update the size of Broadcast PLMN Identity Info List from 11 to 12, i.e. change maxnoofBPLMNsNR-1 to maxnoofBPLMNsEUTRAN, anyway the current spec is not correct, maxnoofBPLMNsNR-1 is wrongly copied from F1, all other changes are related with this change. 
Since the broadcast of PLMN list is a legacy behavior, which anyway needs to be clearly and correct reflected in the W1 interface, so we suggest to stick to the CR itself, and to check if the current CR is agreeable or not, or something is missing. 
Issue 2: For the moment, stick to the CR itself, and to check if the current CR is agreeable or not, or something is missing?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Huawei
	Yes
	Let’s check if the CR itself is agreeable or not, or something missing.

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


2.3 Others
Anything else needs to be discussed, please list here.
3 Conclusion, Recommendations

See section 2.
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